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CENTRALISED WEBSITE FOR ADMISSION IN KVS
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch a centralised website to notify the admissions in all Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) the time by which such website is proposed to be operationalised?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) There is no such proposal at present.

(b) & (c) Do not arise. However, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (Hqrs.) has informed its Regional Offices to notify registration as well as admission details of students on their website in a prescribed format.
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